1
EFFECT OF SHEAR ON FLEXURAL BEHAVIOUR OF RC BEAMS
RETROFITTED WITH NEAR SURFACE MOUNTED REINFORCEMENT:
EXPERIMENTAL RESULTS
VAN HIEN NGUYEN, VAN NAM LE, MAURIZIO GUADAGNINI, KYPROS PILAKOUTAS
ESMCS 7, Lisbon 7-11 September 2009
2
CONTENTS

EXAMPLE OF STRAIN GAUGE ARRANGEMENT
9
EXPERIMENTAL WORK
No. Beam
Strengthening
technique
FRP
FRP modulus
(GPa)
Concrete Comp.
strength (MPa)
A B
Testing
method
1 REF-B-1 Control beam 30 4P
2 NSM-CB-2/100/150 NSMR Carbon round bar 133 30 150 150 4P
3 NSM-CS-3/100/0/150 NSMR Carbon strip 214 30 0 150 4P
4 NSM-CS-4/100/200/300 NSMR Carbon strip 214 50 200 300 4P
5 NSM-BS-5/100/350/450 NSMR Basalt strip 57.1 30 350 450 3P
6 NSM-CS-6/150/350/450 NSMR Carbon strip 214 30 350 450 4P
7 NSM-BS-7/100/450/550 NSMR Basalt strip 57.1 30 450 550 3P
8 NSM-CS-8/150/450/550 NSMR Carbon strip 214 30 450 550 4P
9 NSM-CS-9/100/350/450 NSMR Carbon strip 214 30 350 450 4P
10 REF-B-2 Control beam 30 4P
11 PB-CP-10 Plate bonding Carbon plate 214 30 150 150 4P
12 PB-CP-11 Plate bonding Carbon plate 214 30 200 300 4P
BA